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Race Overview
General Classification:
Young Rider Classification:
Sprint Classification:
Hill Climb Classification:
Leading Team:

12 Brenton JONES (ITM)
140 Liam WALSH

12 Brenton JONES (ITM)
138 Joseph COOPER

ARA ARA Pro Racing Sunshine Coast

Stage 4 Result
Time Gap

1. 12 Brenton JONES (ITM) 7:42.62
2. 41 Cameron SCOTT (ARA) 7:45.24 +3
3. 13 Blake QUICK (ITM) 7:46.67 +4
4. 4 Matthew DINHAM (BLN) 7:48.74 +6
5. 43 Angus LYONS (ARA) 7:48.77 +6
6. 139 Ryan CAVANAGH 7:49.07 +7
7. 16 James MORIARTY (ITM) 7:49.47 +7
8. 52 Jordan KERBY (MCP) 7:52.03 +10
9. 46 Ryan THOMAS (ARA) 7:52.75 +10
10. 140 Liam WALSH 7:52.91 +10
11. 8 Dylan GEORGE (BLN) 7:55.80 +13
12. 44 Declan TREZICE (ARA) 7:56.08 +14
13. 5 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) 7:56.89 +14
14. 84 Daniel LUKE (APR) 7:56.98 +14
15. 134 Elliot SCHULTZ 7:57.75 +15
16. 22 Liam WHITE (OLI) 7:58.65 +16
17. 11 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (ITM) 7:59.20 +17
18. 21 Thomas BOLTON (OLI) 7:59.61 +17
19. 32 Aiden BUTTIGIEG (NER) 8:00.00 +18
20. 15 Blake AGNOLETTO (ITM) 8:00.08 +18
21. 7 Ayden TOOVEY (BLN) 8:00.57 +18
22. 1 Nick WHITE (BLN) 8:01.27 +19
23. 34 Ben CARMAN (NER) 8:02.52 +20
24. 42 Zack GILMORE (ARA) 8:03.90 +21
25. 112 Dalton STRETTON (TIS) 8:04.56 +22
26. 48 Cameron ROGERS (ARA) 8:06.11 +24
27. 6 Sam JENNER (BLN) 8:06.28 +24
28. 76 Zachary MARRIAGE (BIA) 8:07.13 +25
29. 17 Josh DUFFY (ITM) 8:07.25 +25
30. 113 Hamish MCKENZIE (TIS) 8:08.55 +26
31. 73 Will GOLDING (BIA) 8:10.25 +28
32. 28 Aiden SINCLAIR (OLI) 8:10.66 +28
33. 61 Hugo THOMPSON (NCM) 8:12.84 +30
34. 33 Dylan MCKENNA (NER) 8:13.41 +31
35. 14 Carter TURNBULL (ITM) 8:14.03 +32
36. 133 Will MOLONEY-MORTON 8:14.58 +32
37. 130 Tyler TOMKINSON 8:15.55 +33
38. 116 William EAVES (TIS) 8:17.19 +35
39. 72 Curtis DOWDELL (BIA) 8:17.31 +35
40. 2 Drew MOREY (BLN) 8:17.63 +35
41. 75 Kael THOMAS (BIA) 8:19.00 +37
42. 24 Rhys ROBOTHAM (OLI) 8:19.24 +37
43. 45 Oli STENNING (ARA) 8:19.37 +37
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Stage 4 Result (continued)
Time Gap

44. 47 Daniel DI DOMENICO (ARA) 8:20.66 +38
45. 23 Riley FLEMING (OLI) 8:21.01 +39
46. 92 Robert PARKER (ONY) 8:21.48 +39
47. 25 Kurt EATHER (OLI) 8:22.71 +40
48. 132 James PANIZZA 8:23.15 +41
49. 142 Lachlan MILLER 8:23.45 +41
50. 122 Werner VAN DER MERWE (ERQ) 8:23.50 +41
51. 102 Olli BLEDDYN (SAS) 8:23.68 +41
52. 74 Sam GOLDING (BIA) 8:24.59 +42
53. 85 Malachi COVINGTON (APR) 8:25.12 +43
54. 137 Hayden JARVIS 8:25.56 +43
55. 115 Jack MENZIES (TIS) 8:25.87 +43
56. 71 Jason THOMASON (BIA) 8:26.66 +44
57. 62 Brent REES (NCM) 8:30.66 +48
58. 53 Bailey WALTERS (MCP) 8:30.91 +48
59. 63 Pedler NICK (NCM) 8:31.85 +49
60. 141 Finn WALSH 8:32.61 +50
61. 91 Jack SCHOUTEN (ONY) 8:34.19 +52
62. 126 Matthew SHERWIN (ERQ) 8:34.20 +52
63. 35 Leigh PHILLIPS (NER) 8:36.08 +54
64. 138 Joseph COOPER 8:36.62 +54
65. 83 James FORBES (APR) 8:38.36 +56
66. 135 Hunter MCGOVERN 8:42.60 +1:00
67. 77 Daniel SIWEK (BIA) 8:42.96 +1:00
68. 136 Matthew GREENWOOD 8:43.80 +1:01
69. 103 Aston FREITH (SAS) 8:50.00 +1:08
70. 101 Leo ZIMMERMAN (SAS) 8:56.64 +1:14
71. 104 Angus MILLER (SAS) 9:00.01 +1:18
72. 54 Ren Bao TSEN (MCP) 9:08.90 +1:26
73. 51 Sam VOLKERS (MCP) 9:08.93 +1:26

dns 64 Matson MCADAM (NCM)
dns 144 Alastair MACKELLAR

• Average speed of the winner: 48.31 km/h
• Number of starters: 73



2021 Cycle Sunshine Coast
NRS Men

Date: Sunday, 19th December 2021 Distance: 6.2 km

Chief Commissaire: Neil Hamey Organiser: Australian Cycling Academy
Monday, December 20 2021 1:53:59pm

University of Sunshine Coast

Page 3 of 6

General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 12 Brenton JONES (ITM) 5h38:07
2. 41 Cameron SCOTT (ARA) +11
3. 4 Matthew DINHAM (BLN) +24
4. 5 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) +24
5. 139 Ryan CAVANAGH +39
6. 134 Elliot SCHULTZ +40
7. 52 Jordan KERBY (MCP) +42
8. 140 Liam WALSH +42
9. 43 Angus LYONS (ARA) +43
10. 11 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (ITM) +44
11. 84 Daniel LUKE (APR) +45
12. 21 Thomas BOLTON (OLI) +48
13. 22 Liam WHITE (OLI) +48
14. 1 Nick WHITE (BLN) +50
15. 44 Declan TREZICE (ARA) +51
16. 6 Sam JENNER (BLN) +59
17. 34 Ben CARMAN (NER) +1:02
18. 76 Zachary MARRIAGE (BIA) +1:07
19. 130 Tyler TOMKINSON +1:15
20. 2 Drew MOREY (BLN) +1:17
21. 24 Rhys ROBOTHAM (OLI) +1:19
22. 48 Cameron ROGERS (ARA) +1:22
23. 138 Joseph COOPER +1:31
24. 92 Robert PARKER (ONY) +1:40
25. 77 Daniel SIWEK (BIA) +1:40
26. 51 Sam VOLKERS (MCP) +2:03
27. 113 Hamish MCKENZIE (TIS) +2:55
28. 137 Hayden JARVIS +3:10
29. 63 Pedler NICK (NCM) +3:18
30. 53 Bailey WALTERS (MCP) +3:24
31. 33 Dylan MCKENNA (NER) +3:29
32. 136 Matthew GREENWOOD +3:30
33. 13 Blake QUICK (ITM) +3:42
34. 133 Will MOLONEY-MORTON +4:10
35. 116 William EAVES (TIS) +4:13
36. 72 Curtis DOWDELL (BIA) +4:13
37. 132 James PANIZZA +4:19
38. 142 Lachlan MILLER +4:19
39. 74 Sam GOLDING (BIA) +4:20
40. 71 Jason THOMASON (BIA) +4:22
41. 8 Dylan GEORGE (BLN) +4:25
42. 62 Brent REES (NCM) +4:26
43. 141 Finn WALSH +4:28
44. 75 Kael THOMAS (BIA) +5:23
45. 14 Carter TURNBULL (ITM) +5:36
46. 112 Dalton STRETTON (TIS) +5:46
47. 7 Ayden TOOVEY (BLN) +6:03
48. 122 Werner VAN DER MERWE (ERQ) +6:36
49. 46 Ryan THOMAS (ARA) +7:21
50. 47 Daniel DI DOMENICO (ARA) +7:29
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General Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
51. 45 Oli STENNING (ARA) +7:38
52. 35 Leigh PHILLIPS (NER) +8:01
53. 102 Olli BLEDDYN (SAS) +8:21
54. 32 Aiden BUTTIGIEG (NER) +8:30
55. 83 James FORBES (APR) +8:40
56. 42 Zack GILMORE (ARA) +8:53
57. 61 Hugo THOMPSON (NCM) +9:06
58. 54 Ren Bao TSEN (MCP) +9:10
59. 91 Jack SCHOUTEN (ONY) +9:28
60. 135 Hunter MCGOVERN +9:36
61. 23 Riley FLEMING (OLI) +9:49
62. 101 Leo ZIMMERMAN (SAS) +10:04
63. 103 Aston FREITH (SAS) +10:09
64. 104 Angus MILLER (SAS) +10:35
65. 126 Matthew SHERWIN (ERQ) +10:44
66. 115 Jack MENZIES (TIS) +10:48
67. 73 Will GOLDING (BIA) +10:59
68. 17 Josh DUFFY (ITM) +16:13
69. 28 Aiden SINCLAIR (OLI) +16:27
70. 25 Kurt EATHER (OLI) +23:57
71. 15 Blake AGNOLETTO (ITM) +26:05
72. 16 James MORIARTY (ITM) +29:28
73. 85 Malachi COVINGTON (APR) +49:39
dnf 27 Edwin BRITTS (OLI)
dnf 64 Matson MCADAM (NCM)
dnf 81 Devan VAN VLIET (APR)
dnf 82 Lawson WOTLEY (APR)
dnf 86 Duncan ALLEN (APR)
dnf 93 Callum PEARCE (ONY)
dnf 94 Alex DURRANT-WHYTE (ONY)
dnf 111 Campbell PALMER (TIS)
dnf 114 Josh HANIGAN (TIS)
dnf 123 Ben PEGARD (ERQ)
dnf 124 Nick BLADEN (ERQ)
dnf 125 Michael COOK (ERQ)
dnf 131 Bailey SWAN
dnf 144 Alastair MACKELLAR
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Sprint Classification
Final Result

pt1. 12 Brenton JONES (ITM) 29
2. 41 Cameron SCOTT (ARA) 21
3. 5 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) 19
4. 4 Matthew DINHAM (BLN) 10
5. 11 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (ITM) 5
6. 138 Joseph COOPER 5
7. 42 Zack GILMORE (ARA) 4
8. 134 Elliot SCHULTZ 4
9. 43 Angus LYONS (ARA) 3
10. 137 Hayden JARVIS 2
11. 46 Ryan THOMAS (ARA) 2
12. 1 Nick WHITE (BLN) 1
13. 48 Cameron ROGERS (ARA) 1
14. 17 Josh DUFFY (ITM) 1
15. 28 Aiden SINCLAIR (OLI) 1

Mountain Classification
Final Result

pt1. 138 Joseph COOPER 15
2. 43 Angus LYONS (ARA) 14
3. 137 Hayden JARVIS 10
4. 42 Zack GILMORE (ARA) 6
5. 2 Drew MOREY (BLN) 5
6. 133 Will MOLONEY-MORTON 3
7. 46 Ryan THOMAS (ARA) 3
8. 44 Declan TREZICE (ARA) 2
9. 71 Jason THOMASON (BIA) 2

Young Rider Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 140 Liam WALSH 5h38:49
2. 44 Declan TREZICE (ARA) +9
3. 76 Zachary MARRIAGE (BIA) +25
4. 130 Tyler TOMKINSON +33
5. 48 Cameron ROGERS (ARA) +40
6. 113 Hamish MCKENZIE (TIS) +2:13
7. 136 Matthew GREENWOOD +2:48
8. 116 William EAVES (TIS) +3:31
9. 132 James PANIZZA +3:37
10. 142 Lachlan MILLER +3:37
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Teams Stage Result
Time/Gap

1. ITM InForm TMX MAKE (12, 13, 16) 23:17
2. ARA ARA Pro Racing Sunshine Coast (41, 43, 46) +8
3. BLN Team BridgeLane (4, 8, 5) +22
4. OLI Oliver's Real Food Racing (22, 21, 28) +50
5. NER Nero Continental (32, 34, 33) +58
6. TIS Tasmanian Institute of Sport (112, 113, 116) +1:12
7. BIA Butterfields-Insurance Advisernet p/b VDR (76, 73, 72) +1:17
8. APR Avantias Pro Racing (84, 85, 83) +1:42
9. NCM NCMG Criterion Racing (61, 62, 63) +1:56
10. MCP Meiyo CCN Pro Cycling (52, 53, 54) +2:13
11. SAS SASI Cycling Team (102, 103, 101) +2:52

Teams General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. ARA ARA Pro Racing Sunshine Coast 16h56:13
2. BLN Team BridgeLane +10
3. OLI Oliver's Real Food Racing +54
4. ITM InForm TMX MAKE +2:03
5. BIA Butterfields-Insurance Advisernet p/b VDR +3:27
6. MCP Meiyo CCN Pro Cycling +4:17
7. NER Nero Continental +9:20
8. TIS Tasmanian Institute of Sport +11:02
9. NCM NCMG Criterion Racing +13:09
10. SAS SASI Cycling Team +25:13
11. APR Avantias Pro Racing +57:12


